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 YEAR OF ESTABLISHMENT  

Date of UG Subject-   June 1965 

General Level :    June 1965 

Special Level :   June 1971      

Date of Introduction PG Course- July 1993       

  

 VISION 

 To Impart Quality Education In Geography To Rural And Economically Weaker Students. 

 

 GOALS 

 To avail the qualitative education in Geography at UG and PG level in rural and semi-urban area. 

 To create interest to opt for Geography as a major subject in higher education.  

 To make the creative and research oriented students. 

 

 PROGRAMMES / COURSES OFFERED  

Sr. 

No. 

Programme 

Level 

Name of the 

programme/ 

Course 

Duration 
Entry 

qualification 

Medium of 

Instruction 

Sanctioned/ 

Approved 

Student 

Strength 

1 UG 
B.A. 3 Year 12th Pass Marathi 36 

B.Com. 1 Year 12th Pass Marathi 120 

2 PG MA/MSc 2 Year 
BA in 

Geography 
English 24 

3 

Certificate / 

Short Term 

Course 

Travel and 

Tourism 
3 Months 12th Pass Marathi 50 
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 TEACHING POSITION 

Programme Designation Sanctioned Filled 

UG (Grantable) Associate  Professors 

3 

1 

Assistant Professors 1 

C.H.B. 2 

PG (Non-Grantable) C.H.B. - 2 

 

 FACULTY PROFILE  

Name of the Teacher Designation 
FT/ 

CHB 
Qualification Specialization 

Experience 

(Years) 

1. Dr. C. B. Chaudhari 
Associate 

Professor 
FT 

M.A., B.Ed., 

M. Phil., 

Ph.D., NET 

Economic 

Geography 
21 

2. Dr. Randhir D. S. 
Assistant 

Professor 
FT 

M.A. Ph.D., 

NET 
Geomorphology 14 

3. Mr. Shaikh J. A. 
Assistant 

Professor 
CHB 

M.A.,NET 

(Ph.D. 

Appeared) 

Geomorphology 10 

4. Mr. Zol P. D. 
Assistant 

Professor 
CHB M.A.,B.Ed. 

Economic 

Geography 
10 

5. Mr. Jagzap P. B. 
Assistant 

Professor 
CHB 

M.A.,NET, 

SET 

Economic 

Geography 
7 

6. Mr. Sonawane S. S. 
Assistant 

Professor 
CHB 

M.A.,NET, 

SET 

Economic 

Geography 
7 

 

 STUDENT PROFILE  

Class Level 
Sanctioned  

Strength 

Enrolled Students 

2017-

18 

2018-

19  

2019-

20 

2020-

21 

2021-

22 

2022-

23 

F.Y.B.A. General 360 323 250 240 268 240 125 

F.Y.B.Com General 120 21 47 100 37 108 78 

S.Y.B.A. 
Special  36 42 46 34 36 33 32 

General 120  120 112 84 83 110 74 

T.Y.B.A. 
Special  36 31 38 39 32 32 24 

General  120 117 94 78 66 63 64 

M.A./M.Sc.  

Part-I 
Special 24 18 15 12 17 19 16 

M.A./M.Sc.  

Part-II 
Special 24 11 12 09 08 17 9 
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 UG RESULT 

YEAR 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 

ADMITTED 30 38 40 32 32 

APPEARED 28 35 33 25 28 

PASS Distinction 04 06 08 06 11 

First Class 07 01 10 11 07 

Second Class 01 02 07 01 02 

Pass Class 01 00 01 01 00 

Total Pass 13 09 26 19 20 

FAIL 15 26 07 03 08 

RESULT 

(%) 

Subject 89.28 85.71 92.30 98.43 100 

University 50.02 56.62 63.08 72.67 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 PG RESULT 

YEAR 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 

ADMITTED 11 12 09 08 17 

APPEARED 10 12 09 08 14 

PASS 

Distinction 01 01 02 03 05 

First Class 00 05 06 05 05 

Second  Class 00 06 01 00 02 

Pass Class 00 00 00 00 00 

Total Pass 01 12 09 08 12 

FAIL 09 00 00 00 02 

RESULT (%) 
College 10.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 85.71 

University 20.00 84.62 89.47 100.00 80.13 
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 UG TOPPERS 

Year Rank Student’s Name Percent Remark 

2017-18 1 Maind Sima Ravindra 76.41 1st in College 

2 Kale Nikita Balasaheb 71.66 - 

3 Maind Pallavi Santosh 71.41 - 

2018-19 1 Sanvatsarkar Aniket Jalindar 78.91 1st in College 

2 Bhagwat Pooja Rajdhar 78.16 - 

3 Bansode Pooja Bhimraj 76.50 - 

2019-20 1 Dhiwar Shobha Bhausaheb 81.67 1st in College 

2 Khond Swati Rajendra 78.17 - 

3 Darade Monali Ramkisan 75.25 - 

2020-21 1 Devkar Madhuri Balasaheb 83.83 1st in College 

2 Shivsheti Somnath Baburao 76.08 - 

3 More Dhananjay Vinayak 73.83 - 

2021-22 1 Barde Dipak Balasaheb 81.66 1st in College 

2 Shukla Parth Suresh 81.45 - 

3 Sabale Vaibhav Sitaram 81.38 - 

 

 

 PG TOPPERS 

Year Rank Student’s Name Percent Remark 

2017-18 1 Malik Varsha Annasaheb 76.68% 1st in College 

2 - - - 

3 - - - 

2018-19 1 Batav Rushikesh Ashok 76.64 1st in College 

2 More Puja Anil 74.00 - 

3 Gunjal Sonali Chandrabhan 73.16 - 

2019-20 1 Shingade Sapana Vijay 75.52 1st in College 

2 Khale Chhaya Vijay 75.00 - 

3 Zoje Kirti Anil 74.16 - 

2020-21 1 Bansode Puja Bhimraj 86.30 1st in College 

2 Chine Nikita Sanjay 85.50 - 

3 Dhanawate Puja Devram 83.00 - 

2021-22 1  Borade Pallavi Nanasaheb 75.25 1st in College 

2  More Nikita Sanjay 70.60 - 

3  Chavan Vijaya Chandrakant 70.50 - 
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 STUDENT UNDERTAKING FIELD PROJECTS/ INTERNSHIPS 

Program name Year 
Class Wise No. of Students 

First Year Second Year Third Year 

BA-Geography 2017-18 NA 42 NA 

 2018-19 NA 46 NA 

 2019-20 NA 34 NA 

 2020-21 NA 36 NA 

 2021-22 NA 33 NA 

MA/MSc-Geography 2017-18 - 11 NA 

 2018-19 - 12 NA 

 2019-20 - 09 NA 

 2020-21 - 08 NA 

 2021-22 - 17 NA 

 

 STUDENT PROGRESSION TO HIGHER STUDIES:  

UG to PG (BA to MA/MSc) 

Year Admitted Total Passed UG To PG Against % Passed 

2017-18 31 13 8 61.54 

2018-19 38 09 5 55.56 

2019-20 39 26 15 57.69 

2020-21 32 19 14 73.68 

2021-22 32 20 12 60.00 

 

 

 

 PLACEMENT OF OUTGOING STUDENTS  

Year No of Students Placed 

2017-18 01 

2018-19 03 

2019-20 05 

2020-21 05 

2022-23 01 
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 ORGANISED SEMINAR / CONFERENCE / WORKSHOP 

S.N. Name of the Conference / Seminar Level 
Sponsored 

By 

No of 

Participants 
Dates 

1 

A Two Days State Level Seminar on 

Environment and Sustainable 

Development 

State SPPU Pune 177 
1st & 2nd 

Feb 2019 

2 
Webinar on Climate Change: Its 

Impact and Action Taken 
National Self 101 

25th Feb 

2022 

 

 LEARNING RESOURCES 

• Departmental Library 

• Central Library 

• Survey and Weather Instruments 

• Maps & Toposheet 

• 3D Models 

• LCD Projector & Computers   

• E-Content/E-Resources 

 TEACHING-LEARNING METHODS  

• Lecture  

• PPT 

• Seminar 

• Questioning 

• Project 

• Field Work  

• Village Survey 

• Excursion etc.  

 CO-CURRICULAR & EXTRA CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES 

• Slow and Adnvance Learners 

• Certificate / Short Term Course\ 

• Study Tour 

• Village Survey 

• Industrial Visit 

• River Survey 

• Wallpaper Presentation 

• News Paper Clipping 
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• Collection of Soil Types 

• Celebration of Various Days (Geography Day, Population Day, Teacher Day etc.) 

• Seminar and Webinar 

 EXTENSION ACTIVITIES 

• Free E-Books 

• Tree Plantation 

• Teacher at Your Door 

 

 PROMINENT ALUMNI 

▪ Dr.Prakash Salave   NET (Assist. Prof., J.S.C. College, Shrigonda) 

▪ Shri.Somnath Arote   NET/SET (Lect. At Lasalgaon) 

▪ Shri. Vijay Rahane    NET (Business) 

▪ Shri.Dilip Gadhe   NET (Lect. at Akkalkot) 

▪ Shri. Ramesh Gavit   NET (Lect. At Bhonsala College, Nashik) 

▪ Shri Randhir D.S   NET (Assist. Prof. SSGM College, Kopargaon) 

▪ Shri Chavan Ganesh   NET (Head, K.J.S. College, Kopargaon)     

▪ Shri Kishor Kambale    NET (Assist. Prof. Pathardi)     

▪ Shri Sharad Dhat   Lecturer At MVP College Manmad. 

▪ Shri Sanagale Navanath J.   Central Police Training ,Dhrampur (H.P.) 

▪ Mr.Gaikwad Shyam Bhikaji   Genesis , Mumbai 

▪ Mr.Anap Nanasaheb    Navtech ,Mumbai 

▪ Mr.Manoj Anjankar    Zenonin Pune. 

▪ Mr.Chavanke Suresh    Director Sudhrshan Channel Noeda  

▪ Mr. Kudale Nilesh Vilas  NET (Assist. Prof. RBNB College, Shrirampur) 

▪ Mr. Maind Vinod Baban   NET (Assist. Prof. Kolpewadi College) 

▪ Mr.Dokhe Dadasaheb Sahebrao Data Pune  

▪ Mr.Avhad Satish Bhausaheb  Patani Pune 

▪ Mr.Kajale Sopan Ashokrao  GIS & RS Course 

▪ Mr .Kurhe Akshya Bhausaheb Soldier Clerk, Mumbai (2018-2019) 

 

 FUTURE PLANS 

▪ To Introduce Geoinformatics as a Special Subject to PG Degree 

▪ To establish an Automatic Weather Station in college campus 
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PARTICIPATION OF FACULTY IN RESEARCH ACTIVITIES 

Name of the Faculty 

Participation in  

Conferences/  

Seminars/ 

 Workshops 

Research Paper  

Presentation 

Research Paper 

Publications 
Books 

Research  

Projects 

2
0
1
7
-1

8
 

2
0
1
8
-1

9
 

2
0
1
9
-2

0
 

2
0
2
0
-2

1
 

2
0
2
1
-2

2
 

2
0
1
7
-1

8
 

2
0
1
8
-1

9
 

2
0
1
9
-2

0
 

2
0
2
0
-2

1
 

2
0
2
1
-2

2
 

2
0
1
7
-1

8
 

2
0
1
8
-1

9
 

2
0
1
9
-2

0
 

2
0
2
0
-2

1
 

2
0
2
1
-2

2
 

2
0
1
7
-1

8
 

2
0
1
8
-1

9
 

2
0
1
9
-2

0
 

2
0
2
0
-2

1
 

2
0
2
1
-2

2
 

2
0
1
7
-1

8
 

2
0
1
8
-1

9
 

2
0
1
9
-2

0
 

2
0
2
0
-2

1
 

2
0
2
1
-2

2
 

Current Faculty                          

1) Dr. Chaudhari C. B. - - 3 3 2 - - - - - - - 1 - 1 - - - 5 1 - - - - - 

2) Dr. Randhir D. S. 2 3 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 - 2 3 - 1 1 - - - - 1 - - - - 1 

3) Mr. Shaikh J. A. - 1 - - - - - - - - - 6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

4) Mr. Zol P. D. 2 1 - - - 1 2 - - - 1 2 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - 

5) Mr. Jagzap P. B. 1 2 3 - - - - - - - 1 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

6) Mr. Sonavane S. S. 1 7 - - - 1 - - - - 1 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Former Faculty                          

7) Dr. Sangale S. B.  4 3 - - - - 2 - - - - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

8) Mr. Kadus V. D. 2 3 2 - - - 3 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - 

9) Mr. Sadaphal A. A. - - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Total 12 20 12 5 3 4 8 2 2 - 5 17 3 1 2 - - - 5 2 - - - - 1 

 

 

 


