Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's,

SHRI SADGURU GANGAGEER MAHARAJ SCINCE, GAUTAM ARTS & SANJIVANI COMMERCE COLLEGE, KOPARGAON, DIST.-AHMEDNAGAR

DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPHY



DEPARTMENTAL PROFILE

↓ YEAR OF ESTABLISHMENT

Date of UG SubjectGeneral Level:

Special Level:

Date of Introduction PG Course
June 1965

June 1971

July 1993

VISION

To Impart Quality Education In Geography To Rural And Economically Weaker Students.

4 GOALS

- To avail the qualitative education in Geography at UG and PG level in rural and semi-urban area.
- To create interest to opt for Geography as a major subject in higher education.
- To make the creative and research oriented students.

♣ PROGRAMMES / COURSES OFFERED

Sr. No.	Programme Level	Name of the programme/ Course	Duration	Entry qualification	Medium of Instruction	Sanctioned/ Approved Student Strength
1	UG	B.A.	3 Year	12th Pass	Marathi	36
1	1 UG	B.Com.	1 Year	12th Pass	Marathi	120
2	PG	MA/MSc	2 Year	BA in Geography	English	24
3	Certificate / Short Term Course	Travel and Tourism	3 Months	12th Pass	Marathi	50

TEACHING POSITION

Programme	Designation	Sanctioned	Filled
UG (Grantable)	Associate Professors		1
	Assistant Professors	3	1
	C.H.B.		2
PG (Non-Grantable)	C.H.B.	-	2

4 FACULTY PROFILE

Name of the Teacher	Designation	FT/ CHB	Qualification	Specialization	Experience (Years)
1. Dr. C. B. Chaudhari	Associate Professor	FT	M.A., B.Ed., M. Phil., Ph.D., NET	Economic Geography	21
2. Dr. Randhir D. S.	Assistant Professor	FT	M.A. Ph.D., NET	Geomorphology	14
3. Mr. Shaikh J. A.	Assistant Professor	СНВ	M.A.,NET (Ph.D. Appeared)	Geomorphology	10
4. Mr. Zol P. D.	Assistant Professor	СНВ	M.A.,B.Ed.	Economic Geography	10
5. Mr. Jagzap P. B.	Assistant Professor	СНВ	M.A.,NET, SET	Economic Geography	7
6. Mr. Sonawane S. S.	Assistant Professor	СНВ	M.A.,NET, SET	Economic Geography	7

4 STUDENT PROFILE

		Constianed	Enrolled Students						
Class	Level	Sanctioned	2017-	2018-	2019-	2020-	2021-	2022-	
		Strength	18	19	20	21	22	23	
F.Y.B.A.	General	360	323	250	240	268	240	125	
F.Y.B.Com	General	120	21	47	100	37	108	78	
CVDA	Special	36	42	46	34	36	33	32	
S.Y.B.A.	General	120	120	112	84	83	110	74	
T.Y.B.A.	Special	36	31	38	39	32	32	24	
1.1.D.A.	General	120	117	94	78	66	63	64	
M.A./M.Sc.	Special	24	18	15	12	17	19	16	
Part-I	Special	24	18		12	17			
M.A./M.Sc.	Special	24	11	12	09	08	17	9	
Part-II	Special	2 4	11	12	09	08	1 /	7	

↓ UG RESULT

7	YEAR		2018-19	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22
ADMITTI	ED	30	38	40	32	32
APPEARI	ED	28	35	33	25	28
PASS	Distinction	04	06	08	06	11
	First Class	07	01	10	11	07
	Second Class	01	02	07	01	02
	Pass Class	01	00	01	01	00
	Total Pass	13	09	26	19	20
FAIL	1	15	26	07	03	08
RESULT	Subject	89.28	85.71	92.30	98.43	100
(%)	University	50.02	56.62	63.08	72.67	

♣ PG RESULT

YEAR		2017-18	2018-19	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22
ADMITTED		11	12	09	08	17
APPEARED		10	12	09	08	14
	Distinction	01	01	02	03	05
	First Class	00	05	06	05	05
PASS	Second Class	00	06	01	00	02
	Pass Class	00	00	00	00	00
	Total Pass	01	12	09	08	12
FAIL		09	00	00	00	02
RESULT (%)	College	10.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	85.71
TESSET (70)	University	20.00	84.62	89.47	100.00	80.13

UG TOPPERS

Year	Rank	Student's Name	Percent	Remark
2017-18	1	Maind Sima Ravindra	76.41	1 st in College
	2	Kale Nikita Balasaheb	71.66	-
	3	Maind Pallavi Santosh	71.41	-
2018-19	1	Sanvatsarkar Aniket Jalindar	78.91	1 st in College
	2	Bhagwat Pooja Rajdhar	78.16	-
	3	Bansode Pooja Bhimraj	76.50	-
2019-20	1	Dhiwar Shobha Bhausaheb	81.67	1 st in College
	2	Khond Swati Rajendra	78.17	-
	3	Darade Monali Ramkisan	75.25	-
2020-21	1	Devkar Madhuri Balasaheb	83.83	1 st in College
	2	Shivsheti Somnath Baburao	76.08	-
	3	More Dhananjay Vinayak	73.83	-
2021-22	1	Barde Dipak Balasaheb	81.66	1st in College
	2	Shukla Parth Suresh	81.45	-
	3	Sabale Vaibhav Sitaram	81.38	-

PG TOPPERS

Year	Rank	Student's Name	Percent	Remark
2017-18	1	Malik Varsha Annasaheb	76.68%	1 st in College
	2	-	-	-
	3	-	-	-
2018-19	1	Batav Rushikesh Ashok	76.64	1 st in College
	2	More Puja Anil	74.00	-
	3	Gunjal Sonali Chandrabhan	73.16	-
2019-20	1	Shingade Sapana Vijay	75.52	1 st in College
	2	Khale Chhaya Vijay	75.00	-
	3	Zoje Kirti Anil	74.16	-
2020-21	1	Bansode Puja Bhimraj	86.30	1 st in College
	2	Chine Nikita Sanjay	85.50	-
	3	Dhanawate Puja Devram	83.00	-
2021-22	22 1 Borade Pallavi Nanasaheb		75.25	1st in College
	2	More Nikita Sanjay	70.60	-
	3	Chavan Vijaya Chandrakant	70.50	-

♣ STUDENT UNDERTAKING FIELD PROJECTS/ INTERNSHIPS

Program name	Year	Class Wise No. of Students				
1 Togram name	1 cai	First Year	Second Year	Third Year		
BA-Geography	2017-18	NA	42	NA		
	2018-19	NA	46	NA		
	2019-20	NA	34	NA		
	2020-21	NA	36	NA		
	2021-22	NA	33	NA		
MA/MSc-Geography	2017-18	-	11	NA		
	2018-19	-	12	NA		
	2019-20	-	09	NA		
	2020-21	-	08	NA		
	2021-22	-	17	NA		

STUDENT PROGRESSION TO HIGHER STUDIES:

UG to PG (BA to MA/MSc)

Year	Admitted	Total Passed	UG To PG	Against % Passed
2017-18	31	13	8	61.54
2018-19	38	09	5	55.56
2019-20	39	26	15	57.69
2020-21	32	19	14	73.68
2021-22	32	20	12	60.00

PLACEMENT OF OUTGOING STUDENTS

Year	No of Students Placed
2017-18	01
2018-19	03
2019-20	05
2020-21	05
2022-23	01

♣ ORGANISED SEMINAR / CONFERENCE / WORKSHOP

S.N.	Name of the Conference / Seminar	Level	Sponsored By	No of Participants	Dates
1	A Two Days State Level Seminar on Environment and Sustainable Development	State	SPPU Pune	177	1 st & 2 nd Feb 2019
2	Webinar on Climate Change: Its Impact and Action Taken	National	Self	101	25 th Feb 2022

LEARNING RESOURCES

- Departmental Library
- Central Library
- Survey and Weather Instruments
- Maps & Toposheet
- 3D Models
- LCD Projector & Computers
- E-Content/E-Resources

TEACHING-LEARNING METHODS

- Lecture
- PPT
- Seminar
- Questioning
- Project
- Field Work
- Village Survey
- Excursion etc.

4 CO-CURRICULAR & EXTRA CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES

- Slow and Adnvance Learners
- Certificate / Short Term Course\
- Study Tour
- Village Survey
- Industrial Visit
- River Survey
- Wallpaper Presentation
- News Paper Clipping

- Collection of Soil Types
- Celebration of Various Days (Geography Day, Population Day, Teacher Day etc.)
- Seminar and Webinar

EXTENSION ACTIVITIES

- Free E-Books
- Tree Plantation
- Teacher at Your Door

♣ PROMINENT ALUMNI

Dr.Prakash Salave
 NET (Assist. Prof., J.S.C. College, Shrigonda)

■ Shri.Somnath Arote NET/SET (Lect. At Lasalgaon)

Shri. Vijay RahaneNET (Business)

Shri.Dilip GadheNET (Lect. at Akkalkot)

Shri. Ramesh Gavit
 NET (Lect. At Bhonsala College, Nashik)

Shri Randhir D.S
 NET (Assist. Prof. SSGM College, Kopargaon)

Shri Chavan Ganesh
 NET (Head, K.J.S. College, Kopargaon)

Shri Kishor Kambale
 NET (Assist. Prof. Pathardi)

Shri Sharad Dhat Lecturer At MVP College Manmad.

Shri Sanagale Navanath J.
 Central Police Training ,Dhrampur (H.P.)

Mr.Gaikwad Shyam Bhikaji Genesis , Mumbai
 Mr.Anap Nanasaheb Navtech ,Mumbai

Mr.Manoj AnjankarZenonin Pune.

Mr.Chavanke Suresh
 Director Sudhrshan Channel Noeda

Mr. Kudale Nilesh Vilas
 NET (Assist. Prof. RBNB College, Shrirampur)

Mr. Maind Vinod Baban
 NET (Assist. Prof. Kolpewadi College)

Mr.Dokhe Dadasaheb Sahebrao Data Pune
 Mr.Avhad Satish Bhausaheb Patani Pune

Mr.Kajale Sopan Ashokrao
 GIS & RS Course

Mr .Kurhe Akshya Bhausaheb
 Soldier Clerk, Mumbai (2018-2019)

4 FUTURE PLANS

- To Introduce Geoinformatics as a Special Subject to PG Degree
- To establish an Automatic Weather Station in college campus

PARTICIPATION OF FACULTY IN RESEARCH ACTIVITIES

Name of the Faculty	Participation in Conferences/ Seminars/ Workshops				Research Paper Presentation					Research Paper Publications					Books					Research Projects					
	2017-18	2018-19	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22	2017-18	2018-19	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22	2017-18	2018-19	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22	2017-18	2018-19	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22	2017-18	2018-19	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22
Current Faculty																									
1) Dr. Chaudhari C. B.	-	-	3	3	2	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	-	1	-	-	-	5	1	-	-	-	-	-
2) Dr. Randhir D. S.	2	3	2	2	1	2	1	1	2	-	2	3	-	1	1	-	-	-	-	1	-	-	-	-	1
3) Mr. Shaikh J. A.	-	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	6	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	-	-	-
4) Mr. Zol P. D.	2	1	-	-	-	1	2	-	-	-	1	2	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
5) Mr. Jagzap P. B.	1	2	3	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	2	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
6) Mr. Sonavane S. S.	1	7	-	-	-	1	-	-	-	-	1	2	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Former Faculty																									
7) Dr. Sangale S. B.	4	3	-	-	-	-	2	-	-	-	-	2	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8) Mr. Kadus V. D.	2	3	2	-	-	-	3	1	-	-	-	-	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9) Mr. Sadaphal A. A.	-	-	2	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	ı	-	-	-
Total	12	20	12	5	3	4	8	2	2	ı	5	17	3	1	2	-	-	-	5	2	-	-	-	-	1